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SCFTA Flat Track Series 2021 – Round 1 Results 
February 13, 2021 

 
50cc 4 Stk Beginner 

1. 123v Cameron Neelings 
2. 65 Duke Makarevich 
3. 55 Solomon Stern 
4. 11x Bryce Eikelberger lll 
5. 8 Benjamin Danziger 
6. 23 Jenson Horn 

 
50cc 2 Stk Beginner 

1. 65 Duke Makarevich 
2. 2 Brody Davis 
3. 11 Ben Eikelberger 
4. 55 Solomon Stern 
5. 28 Thomas Chavira 
6. 99 Sidney Stern 

 
50cc Open 

1. 65 Duke Makarevich 
2. 2 Brody Davis 
3. 55 Solemon Stern 
4. 8 Benjamin Danziger 
5. 99 Sidney Stern  
6. 28 Thomas Chavira 

 
65cc-70cc 2 Stk Amateur 

1. 45 Colton Shafer 
2. 22 Jackson Brown 

 
85-100cc Beginner 2 Stk  

1. 66 Haydn Meng 
2. 22 Jackson Brown  
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65-70cc Open 
1. 45 Colton Shafer 
2. 144g Ryder Bitz-Hay 
3. 22 Jackson Brown 

 
85-100cc 4 Stk Novice 

1. 713 Jasper Heathfield 
2. 97x Farrah Landers 

 
85cc 4 Stk Amateur 

1. 74 Kensei Matsudaira 
 
85-100cc 4 Stk Beginner 

1. 11 Tommy Neelings 
 
85cc 2 Stk Amateur 

1. 74 Kensewi Matsudaira 
2. 737 Owen Williams 
3. 46 Colin Petton 

 
85-10cc 2 Stk Nov 

1. 45 Colton Shafer 
2. 713 Jasper Heathfield 
3. 14 Ryder Bitz-Hay 

 
85 Open 

1. 74 Kensei Mataudaira 
2. 46 Colin Petton 
3. 737 Owen Williams 
4. 713 Jasper Heathfield 
5. 66 Haydn Meng 
6. 14 Ryder Bitz-Hay 
7. 22 Jackson Brown 
8. 97x Farrah Landers 

 
250cc Open 

1. 25 Travis Horn 
 
Classic Vintage  

1. 27 Jeff Apple 
2. 75z Joe Pape 
3. 44 Dwayne Locke  

 
+35 Vets Amateur/Novice Combo 

1. 12x Stace Richnond  
2. 45 Michael Diffenbaugh 
3. 41 Adam Lesley 
4. 46y Mike Pitschner 
5. 62 Moises Castaneda 
6. 421 Brent Koble 
7. DNS 58 Joseph Boyd 
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Madd Dog Open Stk  
1. 3x Conner Hickerson 
2. 76 Bill Lyons 
3. 709 Tracy Willms 
4. 313 Marc Heathfield 
5. 4 Janis Joseph 

 
Senior Vet Expert +50 

1. 71m Jon Nunes 
2. 48 Mike Vital 
3. 66 Robbie Crean 
4. 59p Richard Pollock 
5. 4 Travis Ward 

 
Super Senior Experts 

1. 59p Richard Pollock 
2. 58y Jim Ottele 
3. 54 Elliott Iverson 
4. 13 James Morris 
5. 12 John Clayton 
6. 63 Johnny Custom 
7. DNF Royal Adderson 
8. DNS Jim Wood 

 
Super Senior +60 Amateur/Novice Combo 

1. 68 Gary Lane 
2. 12x Patrick Hayes 
3. 7L Bill Lyons 
4. 94E Tom Avoian 
5. 83 Paul Claybaugh 

 
Premier Senior 70+ 

1. 86D Allan Girdler 
 
Senior Vets +50 Amatuer/Novice 

1. 12x Stace Richmond 
2. 41 Adam Lesley 
3. 45 Michael. Diffenbaugh 
4. 37 Donnie Moore 
5. 46Y Mike Pitschner 
6. 44 JerrySchenamsgruber 
7. 421 Brent Koble 
8. 2 Shawn Doucet  
9. 18 Gabriel Droetti 

 
+ 35 Vet Experts 

1. 71m Jon Nunes 
2. 12 John Clayton 
3. DNS 11 Ryan Reed 
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Open Unclassified 
1. 97 Rocco Landers  
2. 29 Daltin Collie 
3. 27 Edger Zaragoza 
4. 32 AJ Bender 
5. 88 Cole Norman 
6. 33 Jayce Jones 
7. 11 Hunter Dunhan 
8. 78 Alex Thermiotis 
9. 88x Maxwell Claunch 
10. 62 Moises Castaneda 

 
Bomber Expert 

1. 89 Danny Perkins 
2. 66 Robbie Crean 
3. 63 w Roth Greenhill 
4. 83 Paul Claybaugh 

 
Open Expert 

1. 82 Travis Petton 
2. 97 Rocco Landers 
3. 25 Braden Weller 
4. 92q Jonathan Schaefer 
5. 33 Jaycee Jones 
6. 54x Matt Foster 
7. 2 Conner Hickerson 
8. 17 Hunter Durham 

 
Powder Puff 

1. 3 Sierra Hickerson 
2. 37 KC Coleman 
3. 81 Joey Crabtree 

 
Hooligans 

1. 27 Helder Alvernaz 
2. 12x Stace Richmond 
3. 58 Jim Ottele 
4. 69 Dougie Darrah 
5. 41 Adam Lesley 
6. 62x Dougles Darrah 

 
Framer Expert 

1. 63 Johnny Custom 
 
Framer Amateur/Novice 

1. 45 Michael Diffenbaugh 
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Open Amateur 
1. 29 Daltin Collie 
2. 32 AJ Bender 
3. 25 Travis Horn 
4. 17 Hunter Dushan 
5. 27 Edgar Zarsoza 
6. 78 Alex Thermiotis 
7. 88 Cole Norman 
8. 26 Travis Friedrich 

 
Pull Starts 

1. 29 Daltin Collie 
2. 27 Jeff Apple 
3. 48 Dan Brown 
4. 2 Conner Hickerson 
5. 74 Dan Shaw 
6. 709 Tracey Willms 
7. 48 Brody Porst 
8. 12 Joe Pape 

 
Open Novice/Beginner 

1. 78 Alex Thermiotis 
2. 58 Joseph Boyd 
3. 71r Chris Spurbeck 
4. 4 Zane Davis 
5. 91 James Broskey] 
6. 88 Maxwell Claunch 
7. 2 Shawn Doucet 
8. 3 Sierra Hickerson 
9. 27 Edgar Zaragoza 
10. 37 KC Coleman 
11. 52 Moises Castaneda 

 
Pros 

1. 11 Andrew Luker 
2. 82 Travis Petton 
3. 421 Andre Ochs 
4. 25 Branden Weller 
5. 84 Colt Foster 
6. 97 Rocco Landers 
7. 92Q Jonathan Schaefer 
8. 23 Nick Garcia 
 
Click link to view video of PRO Race:  
https://business.facebook.com/SCFTARacing/videos/811271349735617/  

 

https://business.facebook.com/SCFTARacing/videos/811271349735617/
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For more info, please visit www.scftaracing.com/our-sponsors.html today! 

Need more info? Visit our website @ www.SCFTARacing.com or 

http://www.scftaracing.com/our-sponsors.html
https://www.facebook.com/SoCalFlatTrack
http://www.scftaracing.com/

